VWNY - Supplemental Sample Test Results - Forest Park Geymer - Q3 2022
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Analyte

1,4-Dioxane

N-ethyl Perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid
N-methyl Perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid
Perfluorobutanesulfonic acid
Perfluorodecanoic acid

Perfluorododecanoic acid

Perfluoroheptanoic acid
Perfluorohexanesulfonic acid
Perfluorohexanoic acid

Perfluorononanoic acid
Perfluorooctanesulfonic acid
Perfluorooctanoic acid

Perfluorotetradecanoic acid
Perfluorotridecanoic acid

Perfluoroundecanoic acid
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N-ethyl Perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid
N-methyl Perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid
Perfluorobutanesulfonic acid
Perfluorodecanoic acid

Perfluorododecanoic acid

Perfluoroheptanoic acid
Perfluorohexanesulfonic acid
Perfluorohexanoic acid

Perfluorononanoic acid
Perfluorooctanesulfonic acid
Perfluorooctanoic acid

Perfluorotetradecanoic acid
Perfluorotridecanoic acid

Perfluoroundecanoic acid

N-ethyl Perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid
N-methyl Perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid
Perfluorobutanesulfonic acid
Perfluorodecanoic acid

Perfluorododecanoic acid

Perfluoroheptanoic acid
Perfluorohexanesulfonic acid
Perfluorohexanoic acid

Perfluorononanoic acid
Perfluorooctanesulfonic acid
Perfluorooctanoic acid

Perfluorotetradecanoic acid
Perfluorotridecanoic acid

Perfluoroundecanoic acid

N-ethyl Perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid
N-methyl Perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid
Perfluorobutanesulfonic acid
Perfluorodecanoic acid

Perfluorododecanoic acid

Perfluoroheptanoic acid
Perfluorohexanesulfonic acid
Perfluorohexanoic acid

Perfluorononanoic acid
Perfluorooctanesulfonic acid
Perfluorooctanoic acid

Perfluorotetradecanoic acid
Perfluorotridecanoic acid

Perfluoroundecanoic acid

1,4-Dioxane

N-ethyl Perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid
N-methyl Perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid
Perfluorobutanesulfonic acid
Perfluorodecanoic acid

Perfluorododecanoic acid

Perfluoroheptanoic acid
Perfluorohexanesulfonic acid
Perfluorohexanoic acid

Perfluorononanoic acid
Perfluorooctanesulfonic acid
Perfluorooctanoic acid

Sample Date
10/8/2020
10/9/2020
10/9/2020
10/9/2020
10/9/2020
10/9/2020
10/9/2020
10/9/2020
10/9/2020
10/9/2020
10/9/2020
10/9/2020
10/9/2020
10/9/2020
10/9/2020
10/9/2020
10/9/2020
10/9/2020
10/9/2020
10/9/2020
10/9/2020
10/9/2020
10/9/2020
10/9/2020
10/9/2020
10/9/2020
10/9/2020
10/9/2020
10/9/2020
10/9/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

1/29/2021

1/29/2021

1/29/2021

1/29/2021

1/29/2021

1/29/2021

1/29/2021

1/29/2021

1/29/2021

1/29/2021

1/29/2021

1/29/2021

Final

N
O N oo &hs~oO o o

© | w @
o o o v h o

o
Lo NN & 4
N N O -~ NN oo oo O OO

© w
O~ O OOOCOBRDNMOGO OO OO OOO O

o o o N W
O 0o oo o®oNNM®mOo

0.12

o

3.9

2.6

5.1

3.3
8.9

Units MRL
ppb
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppb
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppb
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt
ppt

o
o
<

N NN N DNDNDDNDNDDNDMDNDNDNDDNODDN

0.0

i

N NN RN NN DNDNDNDDNDNDNNDNDRNDDNDRNDNDNDNRNDDNNMDNDNNMDNDNNDNDNNDNDRNNDNDNDDNDNDNDNNDNDRNNDNDNDNODMDNRNONDNDNDNDDNDDNDDN

0.0

i

N NN NDNNDNDNDNDNDDNDDNDN

MCL

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10



VWNY - Supplemental Sample Test Results - Forest Park Geymer - Q3 2022
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VWNY - Supplemental Sample Test Results - Forest Park Geymer - Q3 2022
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VWNY - Supplemental Sample Test Results - Forest Park Geymer - Q3 2022
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VWNY - Supplemental Sample Test Results - Forest Park Geymer - Q3 2022

GEYMER WELL EPA 533 Perfluorohexanoic acid
GEYMER WELL EPA 533 Perfluorononanoic acid
GEYMER WELL EPA 533 Perfluorooctanesulfonic acid
GEYMER WELL EPA 533 Perfluorooctanoic acid
GEYMER WELL EPA 533 Perfluoropentanesulfonic acid
GEYMER WELL EPA 533 Perfluoropentanoic acid
GEYMER WELL EPA 533 Perfluoroundecanoic acid

List of Abbreviations:

MRL = Method Reporting Limit, the lowest level the laboratory analysis method can reliably detect

MCL = Maximum Contaminant Level, the regulatory limit set by the State
NA = Not applicable

ND = Not detected

ppt = parts per trillion

ppb = parts per billion

Analytical results depicted from 9/2020 through 6/2022 are EPA Method 537. Analytical results from 7/2022 to date are EPA Method 533.

EPA Method 537.1 data from 7/2022 to date is available upon request.
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